OVERVIEW
The Pacific Power Source Electronic Power Transfer Switch module (EPTS)
uses solid state electronic switch technology to meet the IEC61000-4-11
(AC), IEC61000-4-27 (AC), IEC61000-4-34 (AC) or IEC61000-4-29 (DC1) Test
requirements for voltage dips, short interruptions and voltage unbalance
with voltage transition rates less than 5 usec.  This supports full compliance
testing of equipment for CE compliance.
Voltage Dips, Interrupts, Variations & Phase Unbalance

exceed requirements based on Model configu-
ration
Peak Inrush Capability - IEC 61000-4-11 Not limited by generator
Peak Inrush Capability - IEC 61000-4-34
16A - 50A Rated Equipment
50.1A - 100A Rated Equipment
> 100A Rated Equipment
500A
1000 A
Sufficient to maintain ±10% of UT
Voltage Over / Undershoot into 100 Ohm R Load < 5% of UT < 5% of UT
Voltage Rise & Fall Time into 100 Ohm R Load Between 1 and 5 usec for currents < 75A
Between 1 and 50 usec for currents > 75A
1 to 5 usec for currents < 100 A
 1 to 50 usec for currents > 100 A
Phase error (3 phase) < ± 10° ± 0.5° (EPTS-100A-3)
Zero crossing control ± 10° ± 0.5°
IEC 61000-4-29 IEC REQUIREMENT EPTS-100A-1 / EPTS-100A-3
Output Voltage Range Up to 360Vdc Up to 425Vdc
Output Voltage Change with load: < 5% of UT < 0.25% of UT
Ripple Content < 1% of output voltage < 1% of output voltage
Voltage Rise & Fall Time into 100 Ohm R Load Between 1 and 50 usec 1 to 50 usec
Voltage Over / Undershoot into 100 Ohm R Load < 10% of UT < 1% of UT
Output Current, Steady State Up to 25A Up to 100A
ECTS2 Series 90kVA Harmonics & Flicker Test System with inte-
grated EPTS-3-100A Voltage Dips Module (left cabinet, top)
©2019 PACIFIC POWER SOURCE Inc, Irvine, CA, U.S.A.  Subject to change without notice. 		 www.pacificpower.com PPS-EPTS 1221
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model Description
EPTS-16A-1 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 16A, Single Phase (2U)
EPTS-16A-3 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 16A/phase, Three Phase (2U)
EPTS-32A-1 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 32A, Single Phase (5U)
EPTS-32A-3 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 32A/phase, Three Phase (5U)
EPTS-75A-1 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 75A, Single Phase (5U)
EPTS-75A-3 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 75A/phase, Three Phase (5U)
EPTS-100A-1 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 100A, Single Phase (5U)
EPTS-100A-3 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 100A/phase, Three Phase (5U)
Available Models:
EPTS units are available in either single or three phase version and at different max. current ratings as shown in the table here.
Note: AC input voltage for 2U EPTS-16A-x is universal 100V~240Vac. AC input voltage for all 5U models must be specified at time of
order as either 120Vac or 230Vac. (fixed setting).
2802 Kelvin, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92614 USA
Phone: +1 949.251.1800
Fax: +1 949.756.0756